## CHANGE ORDER

No. 2(Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 5 | 15 | 17 | EFFECTIVE DATE: 5 | 16 | 17

OWNER

St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR

WALLACE C. Drennan, Inc.
Canal #10 Drainage Improvements

CONTRACT

Canal # 10 Dramage improvements

PROJECT

P090201-2 Canal #10 Drainage Improvements

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO. ENGINEER

Professional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents DESCRIPTION: .

P090201-2

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

Total of Deleted Items NONE

2. Add the Following Work Items Cost:

## Total of Added Work Items NONE

3. Revise the Following Work Item Cost:

a. Contract Item No. 45 Relocation of Infrastructure

\$100,000.00

ENGINEERS PROJECT NO.

## TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST

\$100,000.00

Reason for Change Order:

1. Deleted Work Items: NONE

2. Add the Following Work Items: NONE

- 3. Revise the following Work Item Cost:
  - a. Relocation of Infrastructure was deleted in Change Order #1. Being added back into project as a result of Final Settlement Agreement

## CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:			
Original Contract Price			
\$1,077,600.00			
Net Increase ( <del>Decrease</del> ) from previous Change Orders			
\$50,346.14			
Contract Price prior to this Change order:			
•			
\$1,127,946.14			
Net Increase ( <del>Decrease</del> ) this Change Order			
, ,			
\$100,000.00			
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:			
Collinate that the approved offerings of active			
\$1,227,946.14			
Ψ1,221,010,17			

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:		
, 2012		
N/A		
, 2012		
, 2012		
-		

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:
By: Mo Jahl ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)  Date: 4/4/17	By:	By: Lidlan L Nrums CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)  Date: 4617

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.